PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Gary C. Helstern	05/30/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Diba Industries, Inc.
Street Address:	4 Precision Road
City:	Danbury
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT
Postal Code:	06810

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12039039

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (937)449-6405

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 937/449-6400

Email: theresa.oldfield@dinslaw.com Correspondent Name: **DINSMORE & SHOHL LLP**

Address Line 1: One Dayton Centre, One South Main Street

Address Line 2: **Suite 1300**

Address Line 4: Dayton, OHIO 45402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	DIB 0115 PA/36029.30
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	James E. Beyer

Total Attachments: 2

source=DIB0115PAAssignment#page1.tif source=DIB0115PAAssignment#page2.tif

> **PATENT REEL: 021082 FRAME: 0773**

500564350

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, **Gary C. Helstern** of Newtown, Connecticut, invented certain new and useful MULTI-USE TORQUE FITTING AND COMPRESSIBLE FERRULE for which I executed an application for a United States Patent and for which said application for United States Patent was filed on February 28, 2008, under

☑ Patent Application Serial 1	No. 12/039,039	
■ Attorney Docket No. DIF	3 0115 PA/36029.30 ;	

WHEREAS, I hereby authorize and request the attorney(s) and/or agent(s) empowered to act on my behalf in the aforementioned application, to insert above the filing date and application number of said application, when known;

AND WHEREAS, **Diba Industries**, **Inc.**, a corporation of the State of New York, with a place of business at 4 Precision Road, Danbury, Connecticut 06810, hereinafter called the Assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and the inventions therein disclosed and any letters patent that may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and any divisions or continuations thereof, and the inventions therein disclosed, and any improvements thereon, and any patent or patents that may be issued or reissued thereon, and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any letters patent thereon, and reissues thereof, to said Assignee, its successors and assigns; and I hereby authorize said Assignee, its successors and assigns, to file in its own name applications for patent in foreign countries in connection with the inventions hereby transferred, under the International Convention claiming the priority of said United States application or otherwise, and to secure in its own name the patent or patents issued thereon; and I hereby agree that, upon request, I will sign all papers, and make all rightful oaths, and do all acts which said Assignee, its successors or assigns, may consider necessary in connection with said United States application, and in connection with any other United States or foreign applications that may be filed in connection with said inventions, and with any improvements thereon, and in connection with any patents issued or reissued thereon.

Date: 5/30/08	Gary C. Helstern
State of <u>Connectant</u>) ss	
County of Fair (ie C)	
On this 30 th day of No	
•	ly/appeared the above named Gary C. Helstern the execution of the foregoing assignment as a free
	Ranna Sandes Glosto
	Notary Public

MARIA DE LURDES G. COSTA

NOTARY PUBLIC
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 3 31 2

-2-

RECORDED: 06/12/2008